
 54      Bus Times   28 April - 21 September 2019

NOTES		 e = Time at Stop E.	     * = Time at Imperial Arcade.    	

ROUTE Marina l Whitehawk l Queens Park l City Centre l Hove l Goldstone Valley

21E

Tourist Attractions
Marina for Cinema, 
Bowling Alley and more
North Street/Old 
Steine for Theatre 
Royal, Royal Pavilion, 
Jubilee Library, Brighton 
Museum, Palace Pier, 
Sea Life Centre
Goldstone Crescent 
for British Engineerium

21

21A

For Saturday and Sunday times see pages 56-57.
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 Mondays to Fridays
route number 21 21A 21E 21 21A 21 21 21 21A 21A 21 21 21A 21A 21 21 21A 21A 21 21 21A 21A 21 21 21A

am am am am am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Brighton Marina 7.10 7.25 7.40 8.25 9.06 9.25

th
en

  a
t

06 25

un
ti

l

2.06 2.25 3.06 3.27
Whitehawk, opp Bus Garage 6.00 6.30 6.50 7.14 7.29 7.44 8.29 9.10 9.29 10 29 2.10 2.29 3.10 3.31
opp Stanley Deason Leisure Centre 6.02 6.32 6.52 7.16 7.31 7.46 8.31 t 9.31 t 31 t 2.31 t 3.33
Swanborough Drive, Falcon Court 6.05 6.35 6.55 7.19 7.34 7.49 8.34 t 9.34 t 34 t 2.34 t 3.36
Manor Hill, Whitehawk Crescent 6.12 6.42 7.02 7.26 7.42 7.57 8.42 9.12 9.42 12 42 2.12 2.42 3.12 3.44
Down Terrace, Stonehurst Court t t t t t t 8.15 8.27 t 8.57 t 9.22 t 52 t 22 t 1.52 t 2.22 t 2.53 t 3.25 t

St Lukes Ch,Queens Park Terrace  arr 6.16 6.46 7.07 7.31 7.48 8.03 8.17 8.29 8.48 8.59 9.18 9.24 9.48 54 18 24 48 1.54 2.18 2.24 2.48 2.55 3.18 3.27 3.50
St Lukes Ch,Queens Park Terrace dep 6.16 6.46 7.07 7.31 7.48 8.03 8.18 8.33 8.48 9.03 9.18 9.33 9.48 03 18 33 48 2.03 2.18 2.33 2.48 3.03 3.18 3.34 3.50
Queens Park Road, The Hanover 6.17 6.47 7.08 7.32 7.49 8.04 8.19 8.34 8.49 9.04 9.19 9.34 9.49 04 19 34 49 2.04 2.19 2.34 2.49 3.04 3.19 3.35 3.51
Elm Grove, Lewes Road 6.21 6.51 7.12 7.36 7.54 8.09 8.24 8.39 8.54 9.09 9.24 9.39 9.53 08 23 38 53 2.08 2.23 2.38 2.53 3.08 3.23 3.39 3.55
London Road, Shops 6.24 6.54 7.15 7.39 7.58 8.13 8.28 8.43 8.58 9.13 9.28 9.43 9.57 12 27 42 57 2.12 2.27 2.42 2.57 3.12 3.27 3.43 3.59
Old Steine (stop H) 6.29 6.59 7.20 7.44 8.03 8.18 8.33 8.48 9.03 9.18 9.33 9.49 10.03 18 33 48 03 2.18 2.33 2.48 3.03 3.18 3.33 3.49 4.05
Brighton Station= (stop D) 6.34 7.04 7.25e t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t

Churchill Square (stop B) 6.37 t 7.49 8.08* 8.23 8.38* 8.53 9.08* 9.23 9.38* 9.54 10.08* 23 38* 53 08* 2.23 2.38* 2.53 3.08* 3.23 3.38* 3.54 4.10*
Hove, Palmeira Square 6.42 t 7.55 8.29 8.59 t 10.00 t 59 t 2.59 t 4.00
Hove, Furze Hill, Furze Croft t t t t t 9.29 t 29 t 2.29 t 3.30 t

opp Sussex County Cricket Ground t t t t t 9.32 t 32 t 2.32 t 3.33 t

Hove, Town Hall, Tisbury Road 6.45 t 7.58 8.32 9.02 9.35 10.03 35 02 2.35 3.02 3.36 4.03
Hove Station= 6.48 t 8.01 8.35 9.05 9.38 10.06 38 05 2.38 3.05 3.40 4.07
Seven Dials, Dyke Road t 7.28 t t t t t t t t t t t

Old Shoreham Road, Upper Drive t 7.32 t t t t t t t t t t t

Blatchington Mill School, Nevill Way t 7.45 t t t t t t t t t t t

Goldstone Valley,Queen Victoria Ave 6.59 7.49 8.13 8.47 9.16 9.49 10.17 49 16 2.49 3.18 3.53 4.20
King George VI Drive 7.01 7.51 8.15 8.49 9.18 9.51 10.19 51 18 2.51 3.20 3.55 4.22

 Mondays to Fridays
route number 21A 21 21 21A 21A 21 21 21A 21A 21 21 21A 21 21 21 21A 21A 21A 21A 21 21

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Brighton Marina 4.08 4.28 5.10 5.30 6.13 6.35 7.15 7.35 8.05 8.25 9.00 9.35 10.35
Whitehawk, opp Bus Garage 4.12 4.32 5.14 5.34 6.17 6.38 7.18 7.38 8.08 8.28 9.03 9.38 10.38
opp Stanley Deason Leisure Centre t 4.34 t 5.36 t 6.40 t 7.40 8.10 8.30 9.05 t t

Swanborough Drive, Falcon Court t 4.37 t 5.39 t 6.43 t 7.43 8.13 8.33 9.08 t t

Manor Hill, Whitehawk Crescent 4.14 4.45 5.16 5.47 6.19 6.50 7.20 7.50 8.20 8.40 9.15 9.40 10.40
Down Terrace, Stonehurst Court 3.55 t 4.25 t 4.57 t 5.27 t 5.58 t 6.28 t 6.57 t 7.26 t t t t t t

St Lukes Ch,Queens Park Terrace  arr 3.57 4.20 4.27 4.51 4.59 5.22 5.29 5.53 6.00 6.25 6.30 6.55 6.59 7.25 7.28 7.55 8.25 8.45 9.20 9.45 10.45
St Lukes Ch,Queens Park Terrace dep 4.05 4.20 4.35 4.51 5.06 5.22 5.37 5.53 6.09 6.25 6.40 6.55 7.10 7.25 7.40 7.55 8.25 8.45 9.20 9.45 10.45
Queens Park Road, The Hanover 4.06 4.21 4.36 4.52 5.07 5.23 5.38 5.54 6.10 6.26 6.41 6.56 7.11 7.26 7.41 7.56 8.26 8.46 9.21 9.46 10.46
Elm Grove, Lewes Road 4.10 4.25 4.40 4.56 5.11 5.27 5.42 5.58 6.14 6.30 6.45 7.00 7.15 7.30 7.45 8.00 8.30 8.49 9.24 9.49 10.49
London Road, Shops 4.14 4.29 4.44 5.00 5.15 5.31 5.46 6.02 6.18 6.34 6.49 7.04 7.19 7.34 7.49 8.04 8.34 8.53 9.28 9.53 10.53
Old Steine (stop H) 4.20 4.35 4.50 5.06 5.21 5.37 5.52 6.08 6.23 6.39 6.54 7.09 7.24 7.39 7.54 8.09 8.39 8.57 9.32 9.57 10.57
Churchill Square (stop B) 4.26 4.40* 4.56 5.11* 5.27 5.42* 5.58 6.13* 6.29 6.43* 7.00 7.13* 7.29 7.43* 7.59 8.12* 8.42*9.00* 9.35* 10.00* 11.02
Hove, Palmeira Square t 5.02 t 6.04 t 7.06 7.35 8.05 11.07
Hove, Furze Hill, Furze Croft 4.33 t 5.34 t 6.36 t t t t

opp Sussex County Cricket Ground 4.36 t 5.37 t 6.39 t t t t

Hove, Town Hall, Tisbury Road 4.39 5.05 5.40 6.07 6.42 7.09 7.37 8.07 11.09
Hove Station= 4.43 5.09 5.44 6.11 6.46 7.13 7.41 8.11 11.11
Goldstone Valley,Queen Victoria Ave 4.56 5.22 5.57 6.24 6.58 7.23 7.51 8.21 11.21
King George VI Drive 4.58 5.24 5.59 6.26 7.00 7.25 7.53 8.23 11.23

Shopmobility Brighton: call > collect > go!

Telephone: 01273 32 32 39
Shopmobility is available at three sites across Brighton: Churchill Square;  
Kemptown and London Road.  To book, give us a quick ring in advance and 
tell us where you want to collect from. 

possabilitypeople.org.uk      Registered Charity No. 1114435  Company No. 05706441  Registered in England and Wales
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Goldstone Valley l Hove l City Centre l Queens Park l Whitehawk l Marina ROUTE

NOTES   	* = Operates via Down Terrace, Freshfield Road and Queens Park Terrace.    SD = Schooldays only.

Tourist Attractions
Marina for Cinema, 
Bowling Alley and more
North Street/Old 
Steine for Theatre 
Royal, Royal Pavilion, 
Jubilee Library, Brighton 
Museum, Palace Pier, 
Sea Life Centre
Goldstone Crescent 
for British Engineerium

21

21A

For Saturday and Sunday times see pages 56-57.
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 Mondays to Fridays
route number 21 21 21 21A 21 21 21A 21A 21 21 21A 21A 21 21 21A 21A 21 21 21A 21A 21 21 21A

am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm
King George VI Drive 6.42 7.01 7.37 7.51 8.15 8.49 9.18 9.51 10.19

th
en

 a
t

51 18

un
ti

l

1.51 2.18
Goldstone Valley, Q.Victoria Ave arr 6.45 7.04 7.40 7.54 8.18 8.52 9.21 9.54 10.22 54 21 1.54 2.21
Goldstone Valley, Q.Victoria Ave dep 6.45 7.15 7.40 8.00 8.25 9.01 9.30 10.03 10.30 03 30 2.03 2.30
Hove Station= 6.53 7.24 7.51 8.18 8.42 9.16 9.43 10.16 10.43 16 43 2.16 2.43
Hove, Town Hall, Church Road 6.56 7.28 7.55 8.23 8.47 9.20 9.47 10.20 10.47 20 47 2.20 2.47
Sussex County Cricket Ground t t t t 8.50 t 9.50 t 10.50 t 50 t 2.50
Furze Hill, Furze Croft t t t t 8.52 t 9.52 t 10.52 t 52 t 2.52
Hove, Palmeira Square 6.58 7.30 7.57 8.27 t 9.22 t 10.22 t 22 t 2.22 t

Churchill Square (stop H) 7.04 7.36 8.05 8.15 8.35 8.45 9.00 9.15 9.30 9.45 10.00 10.15 10.30 10.45 11.00 15 30 45 00 2.15 2.30 2.45 3.00
North Street (stop B) 7.06 7.38 8.08 8.18 8.38 8.48 9.03 9.18 9.33 9.48 10.03 10.18 10.33 10.48 11.03 18 33 48 03 2.18 2.33 2.48 3.03
London Road, Shops  7.13 7.45 8.17 8.27 8.47 8.57 9.12 9.27 9.42 9.57 10.12 10.27 10.42 10.57 11.12 27 42 57 12 2.27 2.42 2.57 3.12
Elm Grove, Lewes Road 7.17 7.49 8.22 8.32 8.52 9.02 9.17 9.32 9.47 10.02 10.17 10.32 10.47 11.02 11.17 32 47 02 17 2.32 2.47 3.03 3.19
Queens Park Road, The Hanover 7.21 7.53 8.26 8.36 8.56 9.06 9.21 9.36 9.51 10.06 10.21 10.36 10.51 11.06 11.21 36 51 06 21 2.36 2.52 3.08 3.24
Down Terrace, Stonehurst Court 7.22* t 8.27* t 8.57* t 9.22* t 9.52* t 10.22* t 10.52* t 11.22* t 52* t 22* t 2.53* t 3.25*
St Lukes Church, Queens Park Terrace 7.24* 7.54 8.29* 8.37 8.59* 9.07 9.24* 9.37 9.54* 10.07 10.24* 10.37 10.54* 11.07 11.24* 37 54* 07 24* 2.37 2.55* 3.09 3.27*
Manor Hill, Whitehawk Crescent 7.59 8.42 9.12 9.42 10.12 10.42 11.12 42 12 2.43 3.15
Whitehawk, Swanborough Drive 8.06 8.48 t 9.48 t 10.48 t 48 t 2.50 t

Stanley Deason Leisure Centre 8.09 8.51 t 9.51 t 10.51 t 51 t 2.53 t

Whitehawk, Bus Garage 8.11 8.54 9.14 9.54 10.14 10.54 11.14 54 14 2.56 3.17
Brighton Marina 8.15 8.58 9.19 9.59 10.19 10.59 11.19 59 19 3.01 3.22

 Mondays to Fridays  
route number 21A 21 21 21 21A 21A 21 21 21A 21A 21 21 21 21A 21 21 21 21A 21 21 21A 21 21 21 21 21
day code SD

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
King George VI Drive 2.51 3.20 3.55 4.22 4.58 5.24 5.59 6.26 7.00 7.53 11.23
Goldstone Valley, Q.Victoria Ave arr 2.54 3.23 3.58 4.25 5.01 5.27 6.02 6.29 7.03 7.56 11.25
Goldstone Valley, Q.Victoria Ave dep 3.03 3.30 4.05 4.33 5.06 5.38 6.10 6.40 7.12 8.10 11.30
Hove Station= 3.16 3.43 4.18 4.46 5.19 5.51 6.21 6.51 7.23 8.19 11.39
Hove, Town Hall, Church Road 3.20 3.47 4.22 4.50 5.23 5.55 6.25 6.55 7.27 8.22 11.42
Sussex County Cricket Ground t 3.50 t 4.52 t t t t t t t

Furze Hill, Furze Croft t 3.52 t 4.54 t t t t t t t

Hove, Palmeira Square 3.22 t 4.24 t 5.25 5.57 6.27 6.57 7.29 8.24 11.44
Churchill Square (stop H) 3.15 3.30 3.45 4.00 4.17 4.32 4.47 5.02 5.18 5.33 5.49 6.05 6.20 6.35 6.50 7.05 7.20 7.35 7.50 8.20 8.30 9.05 10.05 11.05 11.50
North Street (stop B) 3.18 3.33 3.48 4.03 4.20 4.35 4.50 5.05 5.21 5.36 5.52 6.08 6.23 6.38 6.53 7.08 7.23 7.38 7.53 8.22 8.32 9.07 10.07 11.07 11.52
London Road, Shops  3.27 3.42 3.57 4.12 4.29 4.44 4.59 5.14 5.30 5.45 6.01 6.17 6.32 6.46 7.01 7.16 7.31 7.46 8.01 8.29 8.39 9.13 10.13 11.13 11.58
Elm Grove, Lewes Road 3.34 3.39 3.49 4.04 4.19 4.36 4.51 5.06 5.21 5.37 5.52 6.08 6.22 6.37 6.51 7.06 7.21 7.36 7.51 8.06 8.33 8.43 9.16 10.16 11.16 12.01
Queens Park Road, The Hanover 3.39 3.44 3.54 4.09 4.24 4.41 4.56 5.11 5.26 5.42 5.57 6.13 6.27 6.42 6.56 7.10 7.25 7.40 7.55 8.10 8.37 8.47 9.20 10.20 11.20 12.05
Down Terrace, Stonehurst Court t t 3.55* t 4.25* t 4.57* t 5.27* t 5.58* t 6.28* t 6.57* t 7.26* t t t t t t t t t

St Lukes Church, Queens Park Terrace 3.40 3.45 3.57* 4.10 4.27* 4.42 4.59* 5.12 5.29* 5.43 6.00* 6.14 6.30* 6.43 6.59* 7.11 7.28* 7.41 7.56 8.11 8.38 8.48 9.21 10.21 11.21 12.06
Manor Hill, Whitehawk Crescent 3.46 3.51 4.16 4.48 5.18 5.49 6.20 6.49 7.16 7.46 8.01 8.16 8.43 8.53 9.25 10.25 11.25 12.10
Whitehawk, Swanborough Drive 3.53 t t 4.55 t 5.56 t 6.55 t 7.52 t t 8.48 t t t t t

Stanley Deason Leisure Centre 3.56 t t 4.58 t 5.59 t 6.58 t 7.55 t t 8.50 t t t t t

Whitehawk, Bus Garage 3.58 3.53 4.18 5.00 5.20 6.01 6.22 7.00 7.18 7.57 8.03 8.18 8.52 8.55 9.27 10.27 11.27 12.12
Brighton Marina 4.03 4.23 5.05 5.25 6.06 6.27 7.05 7.22 8.00 8.21 8.55 9.30 10.30

N21 New!
Night Bus

City Centre l Queens Park l Whitehawk
 Mondays to Saturdays only
route number N21 N21 N21

am am am
Brighton Station= (stop H) 1.05 2.05 3.05
Clock Tower (stop N) 1.07 2.07 3.07
Down Terrace, Stonehurst Court 1.15 2.15 3.15
Manor Hill, Whitehawk Crescent 1.18 2.18 3.18
Whitehawk, Swanborough Drive R R R
Whitehawk, Bus Garage 1.22 2.22 3.22
County Hospital, Eastern Road 1.25 2.25 3.25
Bristol Estate, Beresford Road R R R
Old Steine (stop H) 1.31 2.31 3.31
Brighton Station= (stop H) 1.36 2.36 3.36
R = Serves these points if required by passengers already on the 
bus, if bus serves these points subsequent times may be later.
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Route Terminus
Fixed Bus Stops
Flexible Bus Stops on request
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ROUTE Marina l Whitehawk l Queens Park l City Centre l Hove l Goldstone Valley
Tourist Attractions
Marina for Cinema, 
Bowling Alley and more
North Street/Old 
Steine for Theatre 
Royal, Royal Pavilion, 
Jubilee Library, Brighton 
Museum, Palace Pier, 
Sea Life Centre
Goldstone Crescent 
for British Engineerium

21

21A

NOTES		  * = Time at Imperial Arcade.    	# = Journey operated by The Big Lemon (enquiries 01273 681681).
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 Sundays and Public Holidays
route number 21A 21A 21 21A 21 21A 21 21A 21 21 21 21

am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Brighton Marina 8.11 9.11 9.41

th
en

  a
t

11 41

un
ti

l

5.11 5.41 6.11 7.19 8.19 9.19 10.19
Whitehawk, opp Bus Garage 8.14 9.14 9.44 14 44 5.14 5.44 6.14 7.22 8.22 9.22 10.22
opp Stanley Deason Leisure Centre 8.16 9.16 t 16 t 5.16 t 6.16 t t t t

Swanborough Drive, Falcon Court 8.18 9.19 t 19 t 5.19 t 6.19 t t t t

Manor Hill, Whitehawk Crescent 8.25 9.26 9.46 26 46 5.26 5.46 6.25 7.24 8.24 9.24 10.24
St Lukes Church, Queens Park Terrace 8.30 9.31 9.51 31 51 5.31 5.51 6.30 7.28 8.28 9.28 10.28
Queens Park Road, The Hanover 8.31 9.32 9.52 32 52 5.32 5.52 6.31 7.29 8.29 9.29 10.29
Elm Grove, Lewes Road 8.35 9.36 9.56 36 56 5.36 5.56 6.35 7.32 8.32 9.32 10.32
London Road, Shops 8.39 9.40 10.00 40 00 5.40 6.00 6.39 7.35 8.35 9.35 10.35
Old Steine (stop H) 8.44 9.45 10.05 45 05 5.45 6.05 6.44 7.39 8.39 9.39 10.39
Churchill Square (stop B) 8.49 9.50 10.09* 50 09* 5.50 6.09* 6.49 7.42* 8.42* 9.42* 10.42*
Furze Hill, opp Furze Croft 8.54 9.55 56 5.56 6.55
opp Sussex County Cricket Ground 8.56 9.57 58 5.58 6.57
Hove, Town Hall, Tisbury Road 8.58 10.00 01 6.01 6.59
Hove Station= 9.01 10.02 04 6.03 7.02
Goldstone Valley, Queen Victoria Ave 9.10 10.12 14 6.13 7.11
King George VI Drive 9.14 10.16 18 6.16 7.14

 Saturdays
route number 21A 21 21 21 21A 21 21 21A 21A 21 21 21A 21A 21 21 21A 21A 21 21 21A 21A 21

am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Brighton Marina # 7.10 8.06 8.25 9.06 9.25

th
en

 a
t

06 25

un
ti

l

3.06 3.27 4.08 4.28
Whitehawk, opp Bus Garage 6.00 7.14 8.10 8.29 9.10 9.29 10 29 3.10 3.31 4.12 4.32
opp Stanley Deason Leisure Centre 6.02 7.16 t 8.31 t 9.31 t 31 t 3.33 t 4.34
Swanborough Drive, Falcon Court 6.05 7.19 t 8.34 t 9.34 t 34 t 3.36 t 4.37
Manor Hill, Whitehawk Crescent 6.12 7.26 8.12 8.42 9.12 9.42 12 42 3.12 3.44 4.14 4.45
Down Terrace, Stonehurst Court t t t 8.30 t 9.00 t 9.22 t 52 t 22 t 2.52 t 3.25 t 3.55 t 4.25 t 4.57
St Lukes Ch,Queens Park Terrace  arr 6.15 7.31 8.18 8.32 8.48 9.02 9.18 9.24 9.48 54 18 24 48 2.54 3.18 3.27 3.50 3.57 4.20 4.27 4.51 4.59
St Lukes Ch,Queens Park Terrace dep 6.15 7.31 8.18 8.33 8.48 9.03 9.18 9.33 9.48 03 18 33 48 3.03 3.18 3.34 3.50 4.05 4.20 4.35 4.51 5.06
Queens Park Road, The Hanover 6.16 7.32 8.19 8.34 8.49 9.04 9.19 9.34 9.49 04 19 34 49 3.04 3.19 3.35 3.51 4.06 4.21 4.36 4.52 5.07
Elm Grove, Lewes Road 6.21 7.36 8.24 8.39 8.54 9.09 9.24 9.39 9.53 09 23 39 53 3.09 3.23 3.39 3.55 4.11 4.25 4.40 4.56 5.11
London Road, Shops 6.24 7.39 8.28 8.43 8.58 9.13 9.28 9.43 9.57 13 27 43 57 3.13 3.27 3.43 3.59 4.15 4.29 4.44 5.00 5.15
Old Steine (stop H) 6.29 7.44 8.33 8.48 9.03 9.18 9.33 9.48 10.03 18 33 48 03 3.18 3.33 3.49 4.05 4.20 4.35 4.50 5.06 5.21
Brighton Station= 6.34 t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t

Churchill Square (stop B) 7.49 8.38* 8.53 9.08* 9.23* 9.38* 9.53 10.08* 23* 38* 53 08* 3.23* 3.38* 3.54 4.10* 4.25* 4.40* 4.56 5.11* 5.26*
Hove, Palmeira Square 7.55 8.59 t t t t

Hove, Furze Hill, Furze Croft t t 9.59 59 4.01 5.03
opp Sussex County Cricket Ground t t 10.02 02 4.04 5.06
Hove, Town Hall, Tisbury Road 7.58 9.02 10.05 05 4.07 5.09
Hove Station= 8.01 9.05 10.08 08 4.11 5.13
Goldstone Valley,Queen Victoria Ave 8.13 9.16 10.19 19 4.24 5.26
King George VI Drive 8.15 9.18 10.21 21 4.26 5.28

 Saturdays
route number 21 21A 21A 21 21 21 21A 21 21 21 21A 21A 21A 21A 21 21

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Brighton Marina 5.10 5.30 6.13 6.35 7.15 7.35 8.05 8.25 9.00 9.35 10.35
Whitehawk, opp Bus Garage 5.14 5.34 6.17 6.38 7.18 7.38 8.08 8.28 9.03 9.38 10.38
opp Stanley Deason Leisure Centre t 5.36 t 6.40 t 7.40 8.10 8.30 9.05 t t

Swanborough Drive, Falcon Court t 5.39 t 6.43 t 7.43 8.13 8.33 9.08 t t

Manor Hill, Whitehawk Crescent 5.16 5.47 6.19 6.50 7.20 7.50 8.20 8.40 9.15 9.40 10.40
Down Terrace, Stonehurst Court t 5.27 t 5.58 t 6.28 t 6.57 t 7.26 t t t t t t

St Lukes Ch,Queens Park Terrace  arr 5.22 5.29 5.53 6.00 6.25 6.30 6.55 6.59 7.25 7.28 7.55 8.25 8.45 9.20 9.45 10.45
St Lukes Ch,Queens Park Terrace dep 5.22 5.37 5.53 6.09 6.25 6.40 6.55 7.10 7.25 7.40 7.55 8.25 8.45 9.20 9.45 10.45
Queens Park Road, The Hanover 5.23 5.38 5.54 6.10 6.26 6.41 6.56 7.11 7.26 7.41 7.56 8.26 8.46 9.21 9.46 10.46
Elm Grove, Lewes Road 5.27 5.42 5.58 6.14 6.30 6.45 7.00 7.15 7.30 7.45 8.00 8.30 8.49 9.24 9.49 10.49
London Road, Shops 5.31 5.46 6.02 6.18 6.34 6.49 7.04 7.19 7.34 7.49 8.04 8.34 8.53 9.28 9.53 10.53
Old Steine (stop H) 5.37 5.52 6.08 6.23 6.39 6.54 7.09 7.24 7.39 7.54 8.09 8.39 8.57 9.32 9.57 10.57
Churchill Square (stop B) 5.42* 5.58 6.13* 6.28* 6.43* 7.00 7.13* 7.28* 7.43* 7.59 8.12* 8.42* 9.00* 9.35* 10.00* 11.02
Hove, Palmeira Square t 7.06 8.05 11.07
Hove, Furze Hill, Furze Croft 6.05 t t t

opp Sussex County Cricket Ground 6.08 t t t

Hove, Town Hall, Tisbury Road 6.11 7.08 8.07 11.09
Hove Station= 6.15 7.12 8.11 11.11
Goldstone Valley,Queen Victoria Ave 6.28 7.22 8.21 11.21
King George VI Drive 6.30 7.24 8.23 11.23
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Goldstone Valley l Hove l City Centre l Queens Park l Whitehawk l Marina ROUTE
Tourist Attractions
Marina for Cinema, 
Bowling Alley and more
North Street/Old 
Steine for Theatre 
Royal, Royal Pavilion, 
Jubilee Library, Brighton 
Museum, Palace Pier, 
Sea Life Centre
Goldstone Crescent 
for British Engineerium

21

21A

NOTES   	* = Operates via Down Terrace, Freshfield Road and Queens Park Terrace.   
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 Sundays and Public Holidays
route number 21A 21A 21 21A 21 21A 21 21A 21 21 21 21 21 21

am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
King George VI Drive 9.14 10.16

th
en

 a
t

18

un
ti

l

5.17 6.16 7.14
Goldstone Valley, Q.Victoria Ave arr 9.16 10.18 20 5.19 6.18 7.16
Goldstone Valley, Q.Victoria Ave dep 9.26 10.26 26 5.26 6.30 7.30
Hove Station= 9.37 10.37 37 5.36 6.39 7.39
Hove, Town Hall, Church Road 9.40 10.40 40 5.39 6.42 7.42
Hove, Palmeira Square t t t t 6.44 7.44
Sussex County Cricket Ground 9.43 10.43 43 5.41 t t

Furze Hill, Furze Croft 9.45 10.45 45 5.43 t t

Churchill Square (stop H) 9.53 10.23 10.53 23 53 5.23 5.51 6.21 6.50 7.50 8.50 9.50 10.50
North Street (stop B) 9.55 10.25 10.55 25 55 5.25 5.53 6.23 6.52 7.52 8.52 9.52 10.52
London Road, Shops  9.02 10.02 10.32 11.02 32 02 5.32 6.00 6.30 6.59 7.58 8.58 9.58 10.58
Elm Grove, Lewes Road 9.06 10.06 10.36 11.06 36 06 5.36 6.04 6.34 7.03 8.01 9.01 10.01 11.01
Queens Park Road, The Hanover 9.10 10.10 10.40 11.10 40 10 5.40 6.08 6.38 7.07 8.04 9.04 10.04 11.04
St Lukes Church, Queens Park Terrace 9.11 10.11 10.41 11.11 41 11 5.41 6.09 6.39 7.08 8.05 9.05 10.05 11.05
Manor Hill, Whitehawk Crescent 9.16 10.16 10.46 11.16 46 16 5.46 6.14 6.43 7.12 8.09 9.09 10.09 11.09
Whitehawk, Swanborough Drive 9.22 10.22 t 11.22 t 22 t 6.20 t t t t t t

Stanley Deason Leisure Centre 9.24 10.24 t 11.25 t 25 t 6.23 t t t t t t

Whitehawk, Bus Garage 9.27 10.27 10.48 11.28 48 28 5.48 6.26 6.45 7.14 8.11 9.11 10.11 11.11
Brighton Marina 9.31 10.31 10.52 11.32 52 32 5.52 6.30 6.49 7.17 8.14 9.14 10.14 11.14

 Saturdays
route number 21 21A 21 21A 21A 21 21 21A 21A 21 21 21A 21A 21 21 21A 21A 21 21 21A 21A 21

am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
King George VI Drive 7.12 8.15 9.18

th
en

 a
t

21

un
ti

l

2.21 3.21
Goldstone Valley, Q.Victoria Ave arr 7.15 8.18 9.21 24 2.24 3.24
Goldstone Valley, Q.Victoria Ave dep 7.15 8.30 9.30 30 2.30 3.30
Hove Station= 7.24 8.43 9.43 43 2.43 3.43
Hove, Town Hall, Church Road 7.28 8.47 9.47 47 2.47 3.47
Sussex County Cricket Ground t 8.50 9.50 50 2.50 3.50
Furze Hill, Furze Croft t 8.52 9.52 52 2.52 3.52
Hove, Palmeira Square 7.30 t t t t t

Churchill Square (stop H) 7.36 8.15 8.45 9.00 9.15 9.30 9.45 10.00 15 30 45 00 2.15 2.30 2.45 3.00 3.15 3.30 3.45 4.00 4.17 4.32
North Street (stop B) 7.38 8.18 8.48 9.03 9.18 9.33 9.48 10.03 18 33 48 03 2.18 2.33 2.48 3.03 3.18 3.33 3.48 4.03 4.20 4.35
London Road, Shops  7.45 8.27 8.57 9.12 9.27 9.42 9.57 10.12 27 42 57 12 2.27 2.42 2.57 3.12 3.27 3.42 3.57 4.12 4.29 4.44
Elm Grove, Lewes Road 7.49 8.32 9.02 9.17 9.32 9.47 10.02 10.17 32 47 02 17 2.32 2.47 3.03 3.19 3.34 3.49 4.04 4.19 4.36 4.51
Queens Park Road, The Hanover 7.53 8.36 9.06 9.21 9.36 9.51 10.06 10.21 36 51 06 21 2.36 2.51 3.08 3.24 3.39 3.54 4.09 4.24 4.41 4.56
Down Terrace, Stonehurst Court t t t 9.22* t 9.52* t 10.22* t 52* t 22* t 2.52* t 3.25* t 3.55* t 4.25* t 4.57*
St Lukes Church, Queens Park Terrace 7.54 8.37 9.07 9.24* 9.37 9.54* 10.07 10.24* 37 54* 07 24* 2.37 2.54* 3.09 3.27* 3.40 3.57* 4.10 4.27* 4.42 4.59*
Manor Hill, Whitehawk Crescent 7.59 8.42 9.12 9.42 10.12 42 12 2.43 3.15 3.46 4.16 4.48
Whitehawk, Swanborough Drive 8.06 8.49 t 9.48 t 48 t 2.50 t 3.53 t 4.55
Stanley Deason Leisure Centre 8.09 8.52 t 9.51 t 51 t 2.53 t 3.56 t 4.58
Whitehawk, Bus Garage 8.11 8.54 9.14 9.54 10.14 54 14 2.56 3.17 3.58 4.18 5.00
Brighton Marina 8.15 8.58 9.19 9.59 10.19 59 19 3.01 3.22 4.03 4.23 5.05

 Saturdays
route number 21 21A 21A 21 21 21 21A 21 21 21 21A 21 21 21 21A 21 21 21 21

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
King George VI Drive 4.26 5.28 6.30 7.24 11.23
Goldstone Valley, Q.Victoria Ave arr 4.29 5.31 6.33 7.27 11.25
Goldstone Valley, Q.Victoria Ave dep 4.33 5.36 6.40 7.42 11.30
Hove Station= 4.46 5.49 6.51 7.53 11.39
Hove, Town Hall, Church Road 4.50 5.53 6.55 7.57 11.42
Sussex County Cricket Ground 4.52 t t t t

Furze Hill, Furze Croft 4.54 t t t t

Hove, Palmeira Square t 5.55 6.57 7.59 11.44
Churchill Square (stop H) 4.47 5.02 5.18 5.33 5.49 6.03 6.20 6.35 6.50 7.05 7.20 7.35 7.50 8.05 8.20 9.05 10.05 11.05 11.50
North Street (stop B) 4.50 5.05 5.21 5.36 5.52 6.06 6.23 6.38 6.53 7.08 7.23 7.38 7.53 8.08 8.22 9.07 10.07 11.07 11.52
London Road, Shops  4.59 5.14 5.30 5.45 6.01 6.15 6.32 6.46 7.01 7.16 7.31 7.46 8.01 8.16 8.29 9.13 10.13 11.13 11.58
Elm Grove, Lewes Road 5.06 5.21 5.37 5.52 6.08 6.22 6.37 6.51 7.06 7.21 7.36 7.51 8.06 8.21 8.33 9.16 10.16 11.16 12.01
Queens Park Road, The Hanover 5.11 5.26 5.42 5.57 6.13 6.27 6.42 6.56 7.10 7.25 7.40 7.55 8.10 8.25 8.37 9.20 10.20 11.20 12.05
Down Terrace, Stonehurst Court t 5.27* t 5.58* t 6.28* t 6.57* t 7.26* t 7.56* t t t t t t t

St Lukes Church, Queens Park Terrace 5.12 5.29* 5.43 6.00* 6.14 6.30* 6.43 6.59* 7.11 7.28* 7.41 7.58* 8.11 8.26 8.38 9.21 10.21 11.21 12.06
Manor Hill, Whitehawk Crescent 5.18 5.49 6.20 6.49 7.16 7.46 8.16 8.31 8.43 9.25 10.25 11.25 12.10
Whitehawk, Swanborough Drive t 5.56 t 6.55 t 7.52 t t 8.48 t t t t

Stanley Deason Leisure Centre t 5.59 t 6.58 t 7.55 t t 8.50 t t t t

Whitehawk, Bus Garage 5.20 6.01 6.22 7.00 7.18 7.57 8.18 8.33 8.52 9.27 10.27 11.27 12.12
Brighton Marina 5.25 6.06 6.27 7.05 7.22 8.00 8.21 8.55 9.30 10.30


